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DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED
MAILING DATE:
: . JUN 13 2014
Ms. Connie S. Eicher, Owner/Operator
P.O. Box F
Normalville, Pennsylvania 15469

RE: Eicher's Family Care Home
704 Camp Achievement Road
Normalville, Pennsylvania 15469
License #446740

Dear Ms. Eicher:

As a resuit of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on April 2,
2014, of the above facility, the violations with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal
Care Homes) specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed License Inspection Summary must be
corrected by the dates specified on the License Inspection Summary and continued
compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 must be maintained.

Sincerely,
e 2o
Jon Kimberland

Regional Licensing Administrator

Enclosure
Licensing Inspection Summary

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
11 Stanwix Street, Suite 230 | Pittsburgh, PA 15222 | 412.565.5614 | F 412.565.2840/412.565.5633 | www.dpw.state.pa.us



VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - §5 Pa.Code Chapter 2600
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PCH Name: EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE

License Number: 44874

Address: 704 CAMP ACHIEVEMENT RCAD, NORMALVILLE, PA 15469

County: Fayette

Adminlstrator: Connie Eicher

Region: WEST

Legal Entity Name: CONNIE S EICHER

Legal Entity Address: P.O. BOX F, NORMALVILLE, PA 15489

Certificate{s) of Occupancy
C-2LP
09/2211999
L&

W CEVED
JUN 85 701

Staffing Hours
Resident Support: 0

Total Daily Staff: 43

Hurzn Services Lizonsing
Waking Staff: 32

Type of Inspection: Partial

BHA Docket Number:

Notice: Unannounced

Reason(s) for Inspection(s)
Complaint

On-Site Inspections Dates and Department Representatives On-Site

04/02/2014: McConnell, Deb

Off-Site Ingpection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

04/04/2014: McConnell, Deb

Other Details
Partial or Full Triggers:

Random Indicators:

Reeident Demographic Data as of Inspection Dates

Licensed Capacity: 42

Number of Residents Served: 34
Secured Dementia Care Unit In Home: No
Area:

Secured Demaentia Unit Capacity, if Applicable:

Number of Residents who:
Receive Supplemental Security Income; 12
Are B0 Years of Age or Older: 30
Have Mental illness: 15

Have an Intellectual Disabliity: 2

Number of Residents Served In Secured Demaeantia Care Unit,

if applicable:
Number of Current Hospice Residents: 10

Number of Hospice Residants in past year: 16

Have a Mobility Need: 9

Have a Physical Disabliity: O
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Viciation Report: 44674 - 04/0212014 - McConnell, Deb e U CRRICE
PCH Name: EICHER S FAMILY HOME CARE HEST HE i GEFICE
T LU T Wbt viteand {iaaueat 4

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Code §2600 _ _
2600.141{a)(1) - A resident shall have a medical evaluation by a physician, physician's assistant, or certified (eq;stered
nurse practitionar documented on a form specified by the Department, within B0 days prior to admission or within 30 days

after admission.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
On 4/3/14, at approximately 8:40 a.m., resident #2 was observed In bed with the use bedrails on both sides of the bed. The resideni's
annual medical evaluation, dated 1/7/14, does not indicate the physician's racommendation for the use of bedrails.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)
Inciude steps fo correct the violation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps will ba completed.
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Violation Report: 44674 - 04/02/2014 - McConnell, Deb NIV
PCH Name: E!CHER S FAMILY HOME CARE ST B o b R

1. REGULATION 58 Pa.Code §2600 Human Services Licensin
2600.168(d) - A resident's special dietary needs as prescribed by a physician, physician's assistant, certified ragistered
nurse practitioner or dietitian shall be met. Documentation of the resident's special dietary needs shall be keplin the

resident's record.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1's annual medical evaluation, dated 1/7/14, includes a diagnosis of Dysphagia and is prescribed & pureed diet. As of the
week of 3/24/14, the home has not made this diet available to the resident. The home only purees the resident's meats at meal time.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date apy attached pages.)

include steps to corect the violation described above and steps lo prevent a similar viotetion from occurpirg again. If steps cannot be completed
immediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s}):
Signature of Legal Entity Representative . , . , .
{Requlrgd on EVERY Page) Kintw & MeCam 892
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{Reaulred on EVERY Pags) eLsTwW
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
The above plan of correction is approved as of Plan of correction implementation status as of
(Date) ate

Fully implemented
Partially Implemented - Adequale Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by oo Partially implemented - Inadequate Progress
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Qoo

Not Implemented




RECENED

Violatlon Report: 44674 - 04/02/2014 - McConnell, Deb JUN Do 72014
PCH Name: EICHER § FAMILY HOME CARE
WESTREGION Mol OFFICE

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600 Human Services Licensin

2600.227(d) - Each home shall document in the resident's support plan the medical, dental, vision, hearmgg, mental health
or other behavioral care services that will be made available to the resident, or referrals for the resident fo outsige services
if the resident's physician, physician's assistant or certified registered nurse practitionar, determine the necessity of these
services.

Page 4 of 4

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Resident #2 uses bedrails on both sides of the bed. However, the resident's support plen, dated 12/13/13, does not address the use
of the bedralls.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Attach pages as necessary. Remember that you must sign and date any attached pages.)

Includle steps to correct the viclation described above and steps to prevent a similar violation from occurring again. If steps cannot be completed
immaediately, include dates by which the steps will be completed.
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Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violation{s):

e e
Signature of Legal Entity Representative . . -
& rrnden E L)\c.C;% x>
1

Printad Name and Title of L.egal Entity Representative ‘ Date
{Reguired on EVERY Page) W ers T e &LlcCA\;J e T&034
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!
C 2y

The above plan of correction is approved as of Plan of corection implementation status as of & ~/2~/¥

{Date} ate

] Fullyimplemented
Partizlly Implementsd - Adequate Progress &~ V%
The above plan of correction was approved by F : D Partialiy Implemented - Inadequate Progress
ritisle) ] Notimplemented






